DATA SHEET REF: G1-REV02-22
MEDIUM/HIGH PRESSURE NEEDLE VALVE
The Model– G1 needle valve from Stewarts Valves is produced for medium and high pressure applications in the oil and gas,
petrochemical and other general industries.
The Model - G1 is suitable for both liquid and gaseous flow.
The standard base Model - G1 is an in line valve rated to 30,000 psi (2000 bar) with various customisation options available to suit the
needs of your application and system design.
STANDARD FEATURES

e.g.	 G1H6MH6MSPAIAV – Panel mounted, high pressure (to 30,000psi) stainless steel needle valve- degreased , with 3/8” Tube OD gland and
collar for high pressure connection. Mounting screws and spacers are supplied for mounting through the panel.
HOW TO ORDER
Create your own G1 Needle Valve Number
DATA SHEET REF: G1-REV02-22
Connection Fitting
Connection Type A B C D
mm inch mm Nm (newton metre)
Medium Pressure
1/4" MP 3.6 1/4" x 28 UNF 8.7 27
3/8 " MP 6.5 3/8" x 24 UNF 11.4 41
9/16" MP 10.4 9/16" x 18 UNF 12.8 75
High Pressure
1/4" HP 3.3 1/4" x 28 UNF 14.5 34
3/8 " HP 5.6 3/8" x 24 UNF 19.2 68
9/16" HP 7.2 9/16" x 18 UNF 24.1 150
PRESSURE CONNECTIONS How To Install
Fittings Supplied By Stewarts:
If you are having the necessary connections supplied for your valve, it is recommended that the following
instructions are followed for fitting and to ensure the required pressure seal is made. Stewarts Valves cannot
guarantee the tube to body seal due to this being work carried out by others.
Ensure the tubing being used for installation is of a suitable wall thickness to withstand the pressure within the
system; note that the connection type value refers to the OD of the tubing. Prepare cone and thread on the tube
or nipple as per the detail below for the rating and connection being made.
Fittings Not Supplied By Stewarts
If you are sourcing other pressure connection fittings, or using those supplied by your installation contractor;
simply screw into the inlet/outlet holes to the correct torque setting. This will be stated in the accompanying
data sheet for the fittings and will differ whether the system is medium or high pressure. If using other sourced
fittings, Stewarts Valves cannot guarantee the connection or work carried out by others.
DATA SHEET REF: G1-REV02-22
1.	 Slide gland nut over the end of the tube past the cone and thread.
2.	 Screw collar onto left hand thread on tube end – collar should be screwed to minimum one thread past end
of cone face.
3.	 Apply suitable non-hardening lubricant to male thread of gland.
4.	 Screw assembled tube/gland end fitting into valve body female threaded hole until finger tight.
5.	 Using suitable mechanical aid; tighten to torque setting specified.
Valve Body
(Manifold)
Collar
Gland Nut
Tube/Nipple
(Manifold)
Gland Nut
Tube/Nipple
Valve Body
Collar
M/M HP
Adaptor
Valve Body
(Manifold)
MAKING CONNECTION
DATA SHEET REF: G1-REV02-22
Pressure Connection Part No Ordering
Connection Code Valve Pressure Rating
(psi)
Collar Part No Gland Nut Part No Tube OD Max Pressure Rating
(psi)
Medium Pressure
M4M 20000 7313/SBMM1-4.20 7314/SBMM1-4.20 1/4" 20000
M6M 20000 7313/SBMM3-8.20 7314/SBMM3-8.20 3/8" 20000
M9M 20000 7313/SBMM9-16.20 7314/SBMM9-16.20 9/16 20000
High Pressure
H4M 30000 7313/SBHM1-4.60 7314/SBHM1-4.60 1/4" 60000
H6M 30000 7313/SBHM3-8.60 7314/SBHM3-8.60 3/8" 60000
H9M 30000 7313/SBHM9-16.60 7314/SBHM9-16.60 9/16" 60000
Gender Changer Medium Pressure
M4M 20000 7315/SBMM1-4.20 1/4" 20000
M4M 20000 7315/SBMM3-8.20 3/8" 20000
M4M 20000 7315/SBMM9-16.20 9/16 20000
Gender Changer High Pressure
H9M 30000 7315/SHMM1-4.60 1/4" 60000
H9M 30000 7315/SHMM3-8.60 3/8" 60000
H9M 30000 7315/SHMM9-16.60 9/16 60000